

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/15/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.											
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRODUCER											
Harding Brooks Insurance Agency					CONTACT Certificate Department SYR PHONE 245 214 5822						
441 Commerce Road					(A/C, No, Ext): 315-214-5822 (A/C, No): 607-798-6693						
Vestal NY 13850				ADDRESS: certreqsyr@hardingbrooks.com							
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
License#: PC-1123577				INSURER A : Milford Casualty Insurance Co				26662			
INSURED IMAGREC-01					INSURER B : Wesco Insurance Company 2				25011		
Image Recovery Service Inc. PO Box 140115				INSURER C : Hiscox Insurance Company 10200					10200		
St Louis MO 63114			INSURER D :								
				INSURER E :							
				INSURER F :							
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 36295161					REVISION NUMBER:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS				
	Y		MPP1025901-01		12/10/2020	12/10/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE S DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000	000		
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0	00		
X WRONGFUL REPO							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000			
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000	000		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000	000		
X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000	000		
OTHER:								\$ 1,000	000		
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y		WPP1842467-01		12/10/2020	12/10/2021	COMPLET ON OLE UNIT	\$ 1,000,000			
ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$				
							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
							(Per accident)	• \$			
								\$			
CLAIMS-WADE								\$			
DED RETENTION \$								\$			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N						PER OTH- STATUTE ER					
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$					
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-							\$			
B Garagekeepers Direct Prim A On-Hook Cargo C Crime			WPP1842467-01 MPP1025901-01 UC1196008220		12/10/2020 12/10/2020 12/10/2020	12/10/2021 12/10/2021 12/10/2021	\$500/\$2,500 Ded \$1,000 Ded 3rd Party Theft	\$375, \$100, \$1,00	000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is an additional insured only when required by written contract or agreement as per referenced policy forms. Lot Locations: 12864 Pennridge Dr Bridgeton MO 63044/ 3400 Jerome Lane Cahokia IL 62206											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CANCELLATION						
Branch Banking and Trust Company, ISAOA 3200 Beechleaf Court Suite 1000 Raleigh NC 27604				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Thoms A Harding							
United States				Th	ms & Hard	5					
						$\mathcal{O}$					
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved							ts reserved.				

Name	Date of birth	State licensed		
Aaron Hawkins	09/16/1991	IL		
Betsey May	02/25/1982	IL		
Brian Thomason	08/24/1977	МО		
Brittany Leanne Godwin	10/21/1986	МО		
Calvin Niehaus	06/29/1968	МО		
Charles Johnson	06/28/1996	МО		
Christopher Deiters	02/13/1984	IL		
Christopher Maness	05/08/1971	МО		
Christopher Marshall	06/09/1982	МО		
Craig Nasello	02/03/1976	IL		
David M Darmon	08/22/1977	МО		
Donnell Walker	07/08/1993	МО		
Edward Darden	02/27/1991	MO		
lan J Zarvos	02/04/1978	MO		
James L. Speer	10/23/1976	MO		
James M Boatright III	03/04/1984	MO		
James Mosher	09/06/1994	MO		
JD Dunn	12/10/1983	OH		
Jessiemarie Lamb	06/04/1985	IL		
Jordan Dietrich	04/17/1984	MO		
Joshua A. Suda	06/27/1994	MO		
Joshua Hambrick	09/29/1987	MO		
Khazmo Deboise Bey	06/07/1990	MO		
Matthew Wills	04/27/1982	MO		
Robert Arias	01/23/1991	MO		
Stephen Kremer	12/11/1993	MO		
Thomas Lamb	08/27/1985	IL		
Timothy J. Riley	10/09/1982	MO		
Weston Bonney	04/06/1996	MO		

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

### SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s): Branch Banking & Trust Company ISAOA 3200 Beechleaf Court Suite 1000 Raleigh, NC 27604

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
  - 1. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
  - 2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- 1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

**B.** With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance:** 

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- **2.** Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured: Image Recovery Service Inc.

Endorsement Effective Date: 12/10/2020

#### SCHEDULE

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Branch Banking & Trust Company ISAOA 3200 Beechleaf Court Suite 1000 Raleigh, NC 27604

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision contained in Paragraph **A.1.** of Section **II** – Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business Auto and Motor Carrier Coverage Forms and Paragraph **D.2.** of Section **I** – Covered Autos Coverages of the Auto Dealers Coverage Form.